

DEPARTMENT OF PARKS AND RECREATION Administration

Tera Chumley Director

TO: All Concession Vendors

Concession License Applications will be accepted for the operation of Concessions at Stanislaus County Regional Facilities. The facilities include Woodward and Modesto Reservoirs and the Frank Raines and La Grange Regional OHV Parks. Interested vendors must submit a fully completed, Concession License Application, for the dates the vendor is requesting. There is a one-time, \$100 annual application fee, which is due at the time the application is submitted. There is a license fee of \$35.00 per day, per vehicle and per facility, which is due once the application has been approved. All fees are due prior to concession activities, as payment of the concession fees will not be accepted at the park Entrance Station. There will be a \$15.00 Change/Cancellation fee assessed for reservation changes or cancellations. Additional day use fees will apply.

Concession Licenses will be granted on a first come, first serve basis and will be good for Concession sales between May – September. To request a Concession License Application packet, please call our Parks and Recreation Department at 209-525-6750. Packets may also be picked up in person by visiting the Stanislaus County Department of Parks and Recreation at 3800 Cornucopia Way, Ste. D, Modesto, CA, or downloaded from our Parks and Recreation website at: http://www.stancounty.com/parks/concession-application.shtm

Examples of Concession Vendors

Mobile Food Vehicles

Ice Cream / Snow Cone Vendors

Outdoor / Camping Supply Vendors

Firewood Vendors

Jet Ski Vendors

➤ And More!

Stanislaus County's goal is to provide the public with the best possible service at our Regional facilities. The Concession License, will be issued only after full compliance has been determined as set forth in the program requirements.

Please ensure that you have read and understand the program requirements prior to submitting your application and \$100 application fee. The application fee is non-refundable unless the Department of Parks and Recreation cannot accommodate your request. The Department of Parks and Recreation management, reserves the right to cancel a concession license and evict a vendor if the rules outlined in the requirements and conditions are not followed.

Thank you for your interest, in the Stanislaus County Parks & Recreation Concession Vendor Program!

Phone: 209.525.6750